PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian John Howard Hughes	04/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solipco Limited
Street Address:	Southgate, High Street
City:	Caerleon, Newport, Gwent
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NP18 1AG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12526229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)474-5374

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (631)474-5373

EDSchindler@att.net, edschindler@optonline.net,

Email: EdwinSchindler@gmail.com, EdwinSchindler@yahoo.com,

elsie@chapmanmolony.com

Correspondent Name: Edwin D. Schindler

Address Line 1: 4 High Oaks Court, P. O. Box 4259
Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743-0777

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin D. Schindler

Total Attachments: 2

source=B. Hughes, Pat. Appl. 12-526,229-Assignment, As Filed (9-7-2011)#page1.tif source=B. Hughes, Pat. Appl. 12-526,229-Assignment, As Filed (9-7-2011)#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 125262

PATENT REEL: 026863 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brian John Howard HUGHES of Southgate, High Street, Caerleon, Newport, Gwent, NP18 1AG, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor" has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Glazing Panel

as described and set forth in United States Patent Application serial number 12/526,229 of America

AND WHEREAS, Solipco Limited hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a company existing under the laws of England and Wales and having a place of business at Southgate, High Street, Caerleon, Newport, Gwent, NP18 1AG, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the Inventor, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States upon said invention, inventions or improvements, to have and to hold the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States patents may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

AND I do hereby covenant and warrant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that I have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND I, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that I, my executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, powers, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors

and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions, or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

I hereby grant the Attorney Edwin D. Schindler of 4 High Oaks Court, P. O. Box 4259, Huntington, New York 11743-0777, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment and to correct any errors or defects herein.

Brian Hughes Date: 21 April 2

Page 2 of 2